



ADC's RMG series fiber enclosure provides rugged and durable protection for patching or splicing of fiber cables. Especially designed to be user-friendly, the slide-out design and removable front and rear panels provide convenient access points.

The RMGs modular MPO cassettes can be used in any of the RMG series fiber enclosures in a LC and SC connector styles and 62.5/125 μ m, 50/125 μ m, 50/125 μ m laser optimized to 300 meter multimode and singlemode glass types. Designed for easy installation and allowing rapid deployment with less labor.

Features:

- Completely interchangeable between RMG panel products
- Can be ordered with all standard types duplex and quad multimode and single mode adapters
- Modular design reduces installation costs



Description	Catalog Number
Termination only rack or cabinet mount panel, black	·
1 RU empty panel, black; accommodates 3 MPO cassettes	RMG-1000-000B
2 RU empty panel, black; accommodates 6 MPO cassettes	RMG-2000-000B
4 RU empty panel, black; accommodates 12 MPO cassettes	RMG-4000-000B
Plug-and-Play Cassettes	
62.5/125 µm multimode cassettes	
12 fiber cassettes; 6 SC duplex (beige) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOBC3
12 fiber cassettes; 1 quad LC (beige) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOBQ3
24 fiber cassettes; 2 quad LC (beige) multimode adapters, 2 MPO adapter	RMG-24MPOBQ3
50/125 µm multimode cassettes	
12 fiber cassettes; 6 SC duplex (beige) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOCC3
12 fiber cassettes; 3 quad LC (beige) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOCQ3
24 fiber cassettes; 6 quad LC (beige) multimode adapters, 2 MPO adapter	RMG-24MPOCQ3
50/125 µm multimode laser optimized to 300 meter cassettes	
12 fiber cassettes; 6 SC duplex (aqua) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPODC4
12 fiber cassettes; 3 quad LC (aqua) multimode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPODQ4
24 fiber cassettes; 6 quad LC (aqua) multimode adapters, 2 MPO adapter	RMG-24MPODQ4
Singlemode cassettes	
12 fiber cassettes; 6 SC duplex (blue) singlemode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOSC8
12 fiber cassettes; 3 quad LC (blue) singlemode adapters, 1 MPO adapter	RMG-12MPOSQ8
24 fiber cassettes; 6 quad LC (blue) singlemode adapters, 2 MPO adapter	RMG-24MPOSQ8



0001

Website: www.adc.com

From North America, Call Toll Free: 1-800-366-3891 • Outside of North America: +1-952-938-8080

Fax: +1-952-917-3237 • For a listing of ADC's global sales office locations, please refer to our website.

ADC Telecommunications, Inc., P.O. Box 1101, Minneapolis, Minnesota USA 55440-1101 Specifications published here are current as of the date of publication of this document. Because we are continuously improving our products, ADC reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. At any time, you may verify product specifications by contacting our headquarters office in Minneapolis. ADC Telecommunications, Inc. views its patent portfolio as an important corporate asset and vigorously enforces its patents. Products or features contained herein may be covered by one or more U.S. or foreign patents. An Equal Opportunity Employer

105154AE 5/08 Revision © 2008, 2007 ADC Telecommunications, Inc. All Rights Reserved